They will typically apply to transactions such as leases of lessees and will require the recognition
of additional deferred tax assets and liabilities.

The Group has applied the amendment retrospectively and has restated comparatives for
the prior periods presented. The Group recognised deferred tax assets (to the extent that it is
probable that they can be utilised) and deferred tax liabilities at the beginning of the earliest
comparative period for all deductible and taxable temporary differences associated with right-of-
use assets and lease liabilities.

COSCO SHIPPING PORTS LIMITED
Interim Report 2023

34

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

2 Basis of preparation and material accounting policies (Continued)

2.2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(b) Impacts of the adoption of HKAS 12 (Amendment) – Deferred Tax related to Assets
and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction

(i) Condensed consolidated balance sheet on 1 January 2023

As at
31 December

2022
(As originally

presented)

Impact
on initial

adoption of
HKAS 12

(Amendment)

As at
1 January

2023
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

(Restated)
Condensed consolidated balance

sheet (extract)
Assets

Deferred tax assets 82,048 15,541 97,589

Equity
Reserves 5,474,183 13,648 5,487,831
Non-controlling interests 1,105,236 1,934 1,107,170

Liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 128,566 (41) 128,525

COSCO SHIPPING PORTS LIMITED
Interim Report 2023

35

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

2 Basis of preparation and material accounting policies (Continued)

2.2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(b) Impacts of the adoption of HKAS 12 (Amendment) – Deferred Tax related to Assets
and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction (Continued)

(ii) Condensed consolidated income statement for the six months ended 30 June
2022

Before
adoption of

HKAS 12
(Amendment)

Impact
on initial

adoption of
HKAS 12

(Amendment)
As

reported
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

(Restated)
Condensed consolidated income

statement (extract)
Taxation (30,654) 877 (29,777)
Profit for the period 212,966 877 213,843
Profit attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company 176,983 693 177,676
Non-controlling interest 35,983 184 36,167

212,966 877 213,843
Earnings per share for profit

attributable to equity holders of
the Company
– Basic US5.32 cents US0.02 cents US5.34 cents
– Diluted US5.32 cents US0.02 cents US5.34 cents

The HKICPA has issued certain new standard, interpretation and amendments to existing
standards which are not yet effective for the year ending 31 December 2023 and have not
been early adopted by the Group. The Group will apply these new standard, interpretation
and amendments to existing standards as and when they become effective. The Group has
already commenced an assessment of the related impact to the Group, certain of which may